NEW MEXICO

STATE PERSONNEL OFFICE

Michelle Lujan Grisham GENERAL MEMORANDUM — 2023-006
Governor
Dylan K. Lange = Date: October 25, 2023

Acting Director
To: Cabinet Secretaries, Agency Heads, Elected Officials, and

Agency Human Resource Managers
State Personnel Board

Laura A. Liswood = From: Dylan K. Lange, Acting Director,
Chair
David F. Cunningham = Subject: 2024 Paid Holiday Schedule
Vice Chair
Cristin M. Heyns-Bousliman

Member
Carol A. Parker | On Friday, October 13, 2023, the State Personnel Board approved the State

Member = of New Mexico Paid Holiday Schedule for 2024.
Fred Radosevich

Member

Holiday Observed
New Year's Day 2024 Monday, January 1, 2024
Martin Luther King Jr. Birthday =~ Monday, January 15, 2024
Memorial Day Monday, May 27, 2024
Juneteenth Wednesday, June 19, 2024
Independence Day Thursday, July 4, 2024
Labor Day Monday, September 2, 2024
Indigenous People’s Day Monday, October 14, 2024
Veterans' Day Monday, November 11, 2024
Thanksgiving Day Thursday, November 28, 2024
Presidents’ Day (Observed) Friday, November 29, 2024

Address: Christmas Day Wednesday, December 25, 2024

2600 Cerrillos Road
Santa Fe, NM 87505-3258
Phone:

505-476-7759

Fax:

505-476-7949

Website:

WWW.Spo.state.nm.us



